offering at the public offering price of $35.50 per share, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us and excluding the exercise of any option held by the underwriters with respect to this
offering.

The following information is illustrative only of our cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments, net of restricted cash, and capitalization
following the completion of this offering. You should read this table together with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� and our financial statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2013
   Actual   As Adjusted

(in thousands,

except share and per share data)
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments, net of restricted cash $ 157,811 $ 179,195

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized, actual and as adjusted;
no shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted $ � $ �
Common stock, $0.001 par value per share; 1,000,000,000 shares authorized, actual and as
adjusted; 40,404,571 shares issued and 39,884,357 shares outstanding, actual; and 41,063,571
shares issued and 40,543,357 shares outstanding, as adjusted 40 41
Treasury stock (3,966) (3,966)
Additional paid-in capital 168,432 189,815
Accumulated deficit (22,551) (22,551)

Total stockholders� equity 141,955 163,339

Total capitalization $ 141,955 $ 163,339

The number of shares of common stock outstanding in the table above does not include:

� 3,642,071 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding, including 318,369 shares underlying stock options
that have been early exercised and remain subject to vesting, at a weighted-average exercise price of $5.51 per share under our Stock
and Equity Incentive Plans as of September 30, 2013 except the As Adjusted column reflects the exercise of certain of such options
for 9,000 shares for sale by the selling stockholders in this offering; and

Edgar Filing: CVENT INC - Form 424B1

[…]

per share and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. Net tangible book value per
share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets less total liabilities by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

As of September 30, 2013, we had a net tangible book value of $126.1 million, or approximately $3.16 per share of common stock.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and substantial dilution. After giving effect to the issuance and sale by us of 650,000
shares of our common stock in this offering at the public offering price of $35.50 per share, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts
and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 would have
been approximately $147.5 million, or approximately $3.64 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in the net
tangible book value of $0.48 per share to existing stockholders, and an immediate dilution of $31.86 per share to investors purchasing shares of
our common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 35.50
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013 $ 3.16
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering per share to existing investors 0.48

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.64

Dilution per share to new investors $ 31.86

If the underwriters exercise their option in full to purchase 97,500 additional shares of common stock from us in this offering, the as adjusted net
tangible book value per share after the offering would be $3.71 per share, the increase in the net tangible book value per share to existing
stockholders would be $0.55 per share and the dilution to new investors purchasing common stock in this offering would be $31.79 per share.

The number of shares of common stock outstanding after this offering is based on 39,884,357 shares outstanding as of September 30, 2013. This
number excludes:

� 3,642,071 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding, including 318,369 shares underlying stock options

[…]

outstanding as of the Beneficial Ownership Date and 40,858,239 shares of common stock outstanding after this offering. The percentage of
beneficial ownership assuming the underwriters exercise their option in full to purchase additional shares of common stock is based on
40,955,739 shares of common stock outstanding after the offering and exercise of such option.

109

Edgar Filing: CVENT INC - Form 424B1

Table of Contents 199

Table of Contents

To our knowledge, except as set forth in the footnotes to this table and subject to applicable community property laws, each person named in the
table has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares set forth opposite such person�s name. Except as otherwise indicated, the
address of each of the persons in this table is c/o Cvent, Inc. 8180 Greensboro Dr., 9th Floor, McLean, VA 22102.

Shares Beneficially

Owned
Prior to the Offering

Number of
Shares
Offered

Shares Beneficially

Owned
After the Offering

Underwriters�
Option

Shares Beneficially

Owned After the

Offering if

Underwriters� Option
is Exercised in Full

Name of Beneficial Owner Number Percent Number Percent

Number of
Shares
Offered Number Percent

Named Executive Officers and
Directors:
Reggie K. Aggarwal 5,234,241(1) 13.0% 812,471 4,421,770 10.8% 121,870 4,299,900 10.5%
Charles V. Ghoorah 1,498,528(2) 3.7% 204,129 1,294,399 3.2% 30,620 1,263,779 3.1%
Peter L. Childs 5,500 * � 5,500 * � 5,500 *
Sanju K. Bansal 3,326,930(3) 8.3% 453,193 2,873,737 7.0% 67,979 2,805,758 6.9%
Tony Florence 7,299,146(4) 18.2% 1,132,987 6,166,159 15.1% 169,947 5,996,212 14.6%
Jeffrey Lieberman 8,709,403(5) 21.7% 1,351,892 7,357,511 18.0% 202,784 7,154,727 17.5%
Kevin T. Parker �(6) � � � � � � �
All executive officers and
directors as a group (10 persons) 28,144,996(7) 70.0% 4,276,174 23,868,822 58.4% 641,426 23,227,396 56.7%
Other Principal Stockholders:
Entities affiliated with Insight
Venture Management, LLC 8,709,403(5) 21.7% 1,351,892 7,357,511 18.0% 202,784 7,154,727 17.5%
Entities affiliated with New
Enterprise Associates, Inc 7,299,146(4) 18.2% 1,132,987 6,166,159 15.1% 169,947 5,996,212 14.6%
Other Selling Stockholders:
Manjula Aggarwal 826,590(8) 2.1% 128,304 698,286 1.7% 19,246 679,040 1.7%
Eric Eden 203,065(9) * 31,521 171,544 * 4,728 166,816 *
Peter Floros 175,000(10) * 26,495 148,505 * 3,974 144,531 *
Daniel Lapus 264,174(11) * 41,005 223,169 * 6,151 217,018 *
Michael Lu 157,463(12) * 24,441 133,022 * 3,667 129,355 *
Brian Ludwig 345,001(13) * 46,996 298,005 * 7,049 290,956 *
Bharet Malhotra 342,366(14) * 53,143 289,223 * 7,971 281,252 *
David Quattrone 1,100,285(15) 2.7% 170,788 929,497 2.3% 25,618 903,879 2.2%
Dwayne Sye 970,963(16) 2.4% 150,714 820,249 2.0% 22,608 797,641 1.9%
John Judge 12,375 * 1,921 10,454 * 288 10,166 *

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%.
(1) Includes (i) no shares subject to options that are immediately exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of the Beneficial Ownership Date;

(ii) 212,125 shares held subject to a right of repurchase held by the Company pursuant to early exercise option agreements; (iii) 1,392,051
shares held by the Reggie Aggarwal Grantor Retained Annuity Trust (2011), of which Mr. Aggarwal is the sole trustee and has voting and
investment control; and (iv) 1,250,000 shares held by the Reggie and Dharini Aggarwal Irrevocable Trust (2011), of which Dharini Aggarwal